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Appendix B

INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council Na. 5-27 Date 060 97; /99C
Full name Fp\, verend EC{Q_CU" LJ FO)Q

(no initiais iT%ou can possibly -get fuil name)

Social Security Number

o _________ I

City [/Q danah State [ €X3.3 ZIP Code /9 2537
Date of Birth Q Q‘{‘:Oj? L /731{ (This is important and should be exact.)

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Retligion Pfc testant V] z‘n(&f;e(‘ Nationality U SL aLhZ—éH .
Occupation L¥ ] Ini st e Education _Ministers Q/%Q'v“e(’
Weight _1_7 5 Height 59 in Race _White.
Color of hair ;-?’Jdtt[ / S;"L gr'dbd N .. Color of eyes B [lue.

bell

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Sf'ﬂﬁ)/@ Children /\IQVQI‘ mﬁ V‘rfet{

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

Spouse’s name

CL . /"P
Scouting connections: Chartered organization: FI(‘S)L Ch sty in drfji‘ NS
Unit NO.E’L%QiZ City Q;JJ_CL nah Statem

Position @ Co utmasler Date reglstered&&.ﬁﬁg resngned M‘ era (/)/

Y {
Special recognition Silvex Bea elffev cLDuSPLf\

Suspended jor denied registration for following reasons: ( 1:1 l,:f :5 exJ/al Z}/Z /e 57(4! € h

3F Charged as of Dec2/1990
SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD- ;

(NG HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR

SPECULATION): ‘
/
Signed QZ@ %ﬂv_\/ .
ScouT dTIVE

Council /\/@/’/%WM 72;{4 pa’d 587
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April 2, 1991

Mr. M. Chad Gaffin
Scout Executive
Morthwest Texas Council, No. 587

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: REVEREND EDGAR L. FOX

Qear Chad:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration and Statistical Service

eko
cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region, Sum SCR ,:59
1\' \J‘ “‘ q\
6’gJ‘ 'b\‘3
SRR
W Q-
o
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

South Central Region
1329 West Wainut Hiil Lane
PO. Box 132325, Irving, Texas 75015-2325

114-380-2471
February 19, 1991
ONAL AND CONF 1A
TO: Paul Ernst, Director, Registration ‘gg
FROM: Bill Derrick, Regional Administrator/Personnel f;*l

SUBJECT: REGISTRATION 3USPENSION, REV. EDGAR FOX

Enclosed is information and documentation related to the
ragistration suspension of Reverend Edgar Fox in Quanah, Texas.
I can f£ind no evidence that you have received any of this
material.

I will talk with Dennis Shaffer, Area Director for the Northwest
Texas Council and ask that he confer with the Scout executive and
make certain that proper forms are used and that information is
sent to you.

BJD:1lw
cc: Dennlis Shaffer
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ORTHWEST TEXAS COUNCIL - 587

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

3604 MAPLEWOOD - WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 75308 ‘ ~4 -
817/ 696-2733 /r\
’ N\,

AN 2 2 1991

January 17, 1991

Mr. Bob Melear \%ﬁﬁ.
Quanah, Tx. 79252
Dear Mr. Melesar,

Thanklyou»fof your letter of December 14, 1990 notifying me that Reverend
Edgar Fox—wes no billed by 2 grand jury in Hardeman County on January 4, 1991.

I am enclosing a photo copy of my letter of December 3, 1990 which
included the procedure that is to be followed in order for Reverend Zdgar
Fox's registration to be removed from suspension. Information sent to the
region for review should include your letter and other information fronm
Reverend Fox.

Sincerely yours,

o A

Dan Shine
Council President

. DS/jg

ec: Reverend Edgar Fox

A UNITED WAY ACENCY SEXVING YOUTH IN: ARCHER, BAYLOR, CHILDRESS. CLAY, COTTLE, FOARD. HARDEMAN, XING, XNOX, MONTACUE, THROCKXMORTON,
WICHITA AND WILBARCER COUNTIES nf TEXAS
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ORTHWEST TEXAS COUNCIL - 587

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
60 MAPLEWOOD - WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS JB308
317 6496-2733

December 3, 1990

Reverend Zdgar Fox

Quanah, Taxas 79252
Cear Reverend Fox:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the doy
Scouts of 4dmerica shculd be suspended. We are therefors compelled %o request
that you sever zny relations that you nsve with the Boy Scouts of imeriazsz. 4
refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that Boy Scouts of Americs membership registration
is a privilege. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there
is 3 concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of amembership
which the 3oy Scouts of America seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a 30y Scouts of Americs
review commitiee, please wrike to the regional director within 40 days of the
date of this letter, explaining your version of the fscts sugporting your
claim that your registration as 3 3oy Scouts of imerica member should be

reinstated. The procedures for a review of this deeisisa are attsched.
Sincerely yours,

A arvu%é/v\ﬂ -

Dan Shine
Council Presidens’

DS/ je

cc:

A UNITED WAY ACENCY SERVING YOUTH IN. ARCHER, BAYLOR. CHILDRESS. CLAY, COTTLE, FOARD HARDEMAN XING, KNOX, MONTACUE, THROCKMORTON
WICHITA ANO WiLSARGER COUNTIES nr TEYAS
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e

The following information is provided should you desire a3 review by the
South Central Region, Boy Scouts of America, of the decision to deny your
registration.

1. Within 50 days, you must request in writing 3 review of this decision.
Your request should be sent to the regional director, Richard Bentley,
South Central Region, BSA, P. 0. Box 152325, Irving, Texas 75015-2325.
In your request you ma3y include your version of what occured in support
of your claim that your registration should not be suspendad.

2. Upon the receipt of your written request, a committee will be appointed
to review the situation.

3. You may attend the review hearing, but it is not adversarial in nature
and neither the committee nor you will be represented by lagal counsel.
If you wish, vou may be sccompanied by no more than two other individuals
if their testimony might assist the committee in discovering the truth
and arriving at a correct decision.

4, The committee will review the facts as presented, and may interview any
persons whose testimony might assist them in arriving at a correct
decision.

5. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the committee.

6. I¢ you disagree with the decision of the committee, you may request 3
review of this decision by the National Council of the 3oy Scouts of
America.
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ORTHWEST TEXAS COUNCIL - 587

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
364 MAPLEWOOD - WICHITA FALLS. TEXAS THIUS
317, 696-2735

December 3, 1990
Reverend ©

Quanah, Texas 79252

Dear Reverend Fox:

After carelul review, we have decided that your registration with the 3oy
Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled S0 request
that you sever any relations that you have with the 3oy Sccuts of imerica. 4
‘ refund of your registration fee is enclosed.
|
You should understand that Boy Scouts of Americs membership registrstion
is a privilege. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever Gthere
is 3 concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of zembership

which the Boy Scouts of America seeks to provide for American youth.

b

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a 3¢y Scouts of Americs
review committee, please write to the regional director within 30 days of the
date of this letter, explaining your version of the “acts sugporting vocu
claim that your registration as a 3oy Scouts of America member should be
reinstated. The procedures for 3 review of this decision sre atitached.

Sincerely yours,
Dan Shin

(=Y
Council President

DS/ je

A UNITED WAY AGENCY SERVING YOUTH IN: ARCHER, BAYLOR. CHILDRESS. CLAY, COTTLE. FOARD HARDEMAN XING. KNOX, MONTACUE, THROCXMORTON
WICHITA ANO WH BARGER COUNTIFS nt TEXAS
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Appendix A

SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM
ANY COUNCIL
BOY SCOJTS OF AMERICA

The folipwing information was providad to: -

/ . oy
Name of suspeciad abusern Ld r o~ ay Al a3 7eéy

Address:

Telephone Neu Scouting position if known: _ Sz . T /77 - 2
/ /., -

[ . ’ .. 4 A e St 0
Child’'s name: ________ Date of Sirth: A
Agdress: _

Parent's n

Address:

Physical inaicatsrs cbserved:

3zhavioral indicators coserved:
(/'/', '_;’,./ é!"‘—‘-//,fv" -

Qther indicators observad/known:

Reporter's name and position: e Lo 2. LA

AT T e, L
,
. ’ o PR . ,/ iy}
Date of report: /2 = /= 70 Signatura: ___e - 7 /74_,7//\

/’ /
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Gerald Riley Construction Co.

Commercial — General Contracting — Home Building

Gerald Riley
West H 2

Quanah, Texas 79252
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Appendix A

SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM
ANY COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The fouowmg information was-provided to:

(L oél,wﬂ end L B Lol

o N {Name of person: pOS:[lOP)

2

;1
v

‘-é/(, 4’,1_-/ g IL-:;-:J-"-‘ L L

ane numpe{/ac:.‘e_

S AL

Other ingicators aobserved/known:

. . .. . . 7 /,"
Reporter's name anc position: / le 7

A T — E
/{‘_‘s; S, ‘.,"////‘/"/_- L,
e ’
RS / s - i
Date of recort: __= - - _= - 7 Signatura: LG 2
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Quanah, Texas 79252
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NOR’I’H\/VEST TEXAS COUNCIL - 387

B8OY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Marcn 14, 1988 3604 MAPLEWOODN - WICHIT \ FALLS. TEXAS 76308
817/ 846-2735

Rev, zdgar L. Fox

Quanan, Texas 79252

Dear tZdgar,

I appreciate your being a conscientious Scoutmastar and providing a
quality program of Scouting in rural Texas and also trying to be an
adminiscraCQr/troop committaeman doing the job of record keepiag.
faving been a Scoutaaster mysell for six vears, I know your J{rustracions
of getting parenis or :Sroop committee involvement, Therefare, the
purpose of this letter i{s %o assist you and not to establish roadbloeks.

This letter is initiated due to the "Local Tour Permis Application®
needing to be timely filed with our council office. As I understand the
dackground of the matter, you needed %0 take four Scouts to visit Lake
Texcma to check the camping sites {or your %roop to visit at a later
data., The :irip was %o Be a gne day 4trip aad you $irst aotified 2aul
Cook, district executive, on Fedbruary 22 that there would not be =ime
anough to get the tour permit approved by March 1, 1988. The national
policy of the 30y Scouts of America, is that :trips of tihis naturaz
requira a tour permict {9 insure propger drivers of veaicles, proper
insurance on vehicles and adequata leadership. The driver and veniclsa
lnsurance wera correct, 24T you as the only adult was not adequacta.

Th2 3oy Scouts of America policy presently reguires Ltwo ar @ore
adult leaders on tours f{or these reasons: (1) in case of an emergency,
one adult can be with the iajured party and one adult cam remain with
the party aot injured, and {(2) one adul: caanot e T
child abuse or child sexual abuse due to anotier adul
one adulc will not de alcne to participate in child souse or caild
sexual abuse., The policy is for the pgrotection of adult leaders in
Scouting. I am seading 3 copy of this letter to some xzembers of your

Toop commitiee so that they may realizs the need Jor addisional suppors:
£ a very goed trcop and also to our president and reygional direcior so
that they may kXnow the need Jor some exceptions to the policies,

alsely accusecd of
e ake]

- v &
.) Ie.’"..-:‘.a.um’! b

Leep up the good work and tne Zreat prograz of charactar
development and training of tomorrow's citizens.

Sincerely,
Uhed ﬂ—c,%éwv
M. Chad Gaffin~
Scout fxecutive
MCG/ jic
cc:  doward Cook, Troop Committee Chairman
DOr. Walter 3rooks
Paul Jook, District Executive
Dr. R. D, Riddle, Council Presiden:
Pere Jook, Regional Zxecutive

A UNITED WAY ACENCY SERVING YOUTH IN: ARCHER, SAYLOR, CHILDRESS. CLAY. COTTLE. FOARD. HARDEMAN XING. KNOX. MONTACUE, THROCKMQORTON.
WICHITA ANO WILBARGER COUNTIES of TEXAS
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NORTHWEST TEXAS COUNCIL - 387

30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
March 14, 1488 3604 MAPLEWOOD - \WICHIT \ FAL LS. TEXAS 75308
3177 5982733

- [

ox
Quanan, Texas 79252
Dear zZdgar,

I appreciate your being a conscientious Scoutmastar and sroviding a
quality program of Scouting in rural Texas and also trying %o be an
admiaistrator/troop commiiteeman dolng the job of rescord xeepiag.
daving been a Scoutmaster myself for six years, I know your Trustratioas
of ZFetting parents or Stroop commitige involvement. Therefore, the
puraose of this letter is to assist you and anot to estaolisa roadblociks.

This letter 1s initiated due to the "Local Tour Permit Application”
needing ta be timely filed with our council office. As L understand the
background of the matter, you needed To takz four Scouts to visit Lake
Texoma to check the camping sites Ior your troop to visit at a later
datas., The Urip was Lo De a one day Irip and you Tirst actified Paul
Cook, district executive, on Fedruary 29 that there would ot be time
enougynl to get the tour permit approved oy March 1, 1983. The national
nolicy orf tine 30y Scouts of America, 1s that trips of thls aacturz
requir2 a tour permit to iasure proper drivers of. vehicias, proper
insurance on venicles and adequate leadersnip. The driver and venricle
insurance wera correct, HUut you as the dnly aduli was act adequate.

The 3oy Scouts of America policy presently requires tWwo ar aore
aduls leaders on tours for these reasens: (1) in case of an 2mergency,
one adult can be with the ianjured party and one adult can ramain with
the parcty not injured, and (2) one adul: cannot be Talsely accused of
cnild abuse or child sexual azbuse due to another aduli's veriliczatica 2R
one zcult Wwill not De alane to participate in child apuse or child
sexual abuse. Thne policy is for the protection of adult lLeaders ia
Scouzing. I am sending 3 copy of this lettar $o some aembers of your
Lroop committee so tnat they may realize the need lor additicnal suppor:
of a very good Ltroop and also to our president and raygicnal director so
that they may xnow the aneed {aor some axceptions o the policies,

o~

1
-

Xeep up tae good worik and th
1

Zireat progranm of character
develcopment and &Lraining of tomorrow's T

e
citizens.
Sincerealy,

;7 ;/4 .
e QJ%MJ
M., Chad Gaffin
Scout zZxecutive

MCG/ je

cc: Howard Cock, Troop Committee Chairman
2r. Waltar 3rooks
2zaul Cook, District Zxecutive
3r. . D. Riddle, Council President
?aece Cook, Regional Zxecutive

A UNITED WAY ACENCY SERVING YOUTH IN: ARCHER. SAYLOR, CHILORESS. CLAY. COTTLE. FOARD HAROEMAN WUNG, KNOX. MONTACUE, THROCKMQRTON.
WICHITA ANDO WILSARGZIR COUNTIES ot TEXAY
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